

## 2024-2025 Tuition Schedule

### **New Students**

**Application Fee:** A one-time, **NON-REFUNDABLE** fee of \$100 per student is due for all **new** students with the application. This fee will reserve your child(ren)'s place as you continue the enrollment process. Acceptance is not final until the new student interview and/or testing has been completed and all previous school records have been received.

## **New and Returning Students**

Registration Fee: At the time of acceptance and official enrollment, a NON-REFUNDABLE fee of \$100 per student is required.

#### \* EARLY BIRD SPECIAL!

Complete and submit an application on Blackbaud by March 31, 2024, and the Registration Fee will be 50% off.

**Tuition Management Fee:** Blackbaud's Tuition Management is our school's platform for tuition payments. Each family is required to pay a **\$45** fee. This fee is paid with your Tuition Contract on Blackbaud for both new and returning students.

### **Tuition Costs:**

Tuition (school day)	\$9,950/year for one student
Tuition + Extended Day (until 5:30)	\$11,600/year for one student

Students may use the After School Program, occasionally, for \$18 a day per student or \$184 per month.

• Tuition Assistance is available for the 2024-25 school year. Currently over 50% of students receive tuition assistance.

# **Payment Plans**

All accounts must be paid in full by May 1, 2025. Please choose one of the following:

Per Student	<b>Basic Tuition</b>	With Extended Day Tuition	
Annual Payments: August 1	\$9950	\$11,600	
Semi Annual: August 1 & January 1	\$4975/payment	\$5,800 payment	
12-month plan: June 1 – May 1	\$829.17/month	\$966.67/month	
10-month plan: August 1 – May 1	\$995/month	\$1,160/month	
*Dayment plans can only begin in the months listed above			

\*Payment plans can only begin in the months listed above.

The City is Our School 215 N. Front Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101 www.sseschool.org